The Voice – 02/2017
Holiday Dates

Dave Wilson (Coventry Copsewood) – 5th to 19th February. All contact to Peter Scanlon
Directory Changes
Bolehall Swifts - Change Secretary to:
BEN RICHARDSON, 15 Irwell, Belgrave, Tamworth, B77 2JH
Telephone: Mobile 07494 867468
Email: ben.r95@live.co.uk

Loughborough University – Remove Chairman
Important Notices
Wednesday 1st March 2017 – Trophies to be returned

Monday 20th March 2017 – Council Meeting

Thursday 23rd March 2017 – Registration and Transfer Deadline (Premier & Division 1 only)
Thursday 23rd March 2017 – Transfer Deadline (Divisions 2, 3, Reserve and Under 21)

Friday 31st March 2017 – Deadline for Resignations.

Monday 15th May 2017 – Polymac Packaging League Cup Final, Banks Stadium, Walsall

Tuesday 16th May 2017 – Les James Challenge Cup Final, Banks Stadium, Walsall.

Monday 22nd May 2017 – Council Meeting

Saturday 10th June 2017 – Presentation Dinner, The Banks Stadium, Walsall.

Monday 19th June 2017 – Annual General Meeting

Monday 31st July 2017 – Council Meeting

The Council Meetings and Annual General Meeting will take place at Land Rover Social Club, Billsmore Green, off Rowood Drive, Solihull, B92 9NL

Nigel Wood

Secretary
February 2017
